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Point Source Implementation Grant Program
FY 2021 Applicants

The Point Source Implementation Grant (PSIG) program provides grants to local governments to upgrade water treatment
facilities to meet more protective requirements to improve water quality. Eligible project costs are those necessary to meet
wasteload reduction requirements under Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) implementation plans, to reduce the discharge of
phosphorus or meet other water quality-based effluent limits, or to meet a total nitrogen concentration or mass limit that
requires a discharge of ten milligrams per liter or less. The PSIG program provides grants for 80% of eligible costs up to a
maximum of $7,000,000.

Eligible projects must be listed on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Project Priority List (PPL) and certified by
the MPCA. To the extent grant funds are available each year, PFA will reserve funds when a project is certified based on the
eligible project cost estimate at that time or the as-bid costs, whichever is less. PSIG grants are awarded to certified projects
when as-bid costs are submitted and any other necessary funding is secured.

Projects that are certified in a prior fiscal year but do not receive a grant award in that year, either because they have not
completed the bidding process or because grant funds are not available, will be carried over to the following year based on their
MPCA certification date, followed by new project applications in priority order. Applicants whose projects do not receive MPCA
certification may reapply in the following year.

Current PSIG applicants are listed below in priority order based on MPCA's 2021 PPL and in order of their readiness to proceed
based on MPCA certification date, beginning with projects that previously applied and were certified by MPCA in a prior fiscal
year, followed by new applications received in July 2020.

As of July 1, 2020 the PFA has $17,998,288 available for PSIG grants from prior appropriations, including $8,000,000
appropriated from the Clean Water Legacy Fund for FY 2021. The PFA will use available funds to award PSIG grants to eligible
projects in order of project certification and priority order as shown below. Shaded rows indicate FY 2021 grant awards to date,
shaded cells indicate estimated PSIG grant funds reserved pending final award. The dashed line indicates the fundable range of
projects based on the available funds and estimated grant amounts.

2021 2021 Applicant Estimated PSIG
PPL PPL Estimated PSIG ~ Grant (80%, Grant Need,
PSIG Grant Applicant Rank Points Project Description Project Cost S7M max) Cumulative
FY 2019 Carryover Projects (MPCA certified by 6/30/2019)
Hoyt Lakes 2 31 68  Advtrmt-mercury,rehab $ 11,850,815 S 7,000,000 S 7,000,000
Cokato 134 50  Advtrmt - phos, rehab tre: $ 3,430,073 ' S 2,744,058 S 9,744,058
Two Harbors 150 47 Rehab/expand treatment $ 4,320,000 'S 3,456,000 S 13,200,058
FY 2020 Carryover Projects (MPCA certified by 6/30/2020)
Lakefield 1 98 Adv trmt - phos, rehab coll $ 352,256 'S 281,805 S 13,481,863
loeto | _____21__ 73 FegorlmlionwithMCES S_ 1300024 S 1040019 5_ 14521882
Babbitt 52 63 Adv trmt - mercury, rehab $ 6,196,500 S 4,957,200 $ 19,479,082 I
Keewatin 83 58 Regionalize, connect to Eas $ 2,543,710 S 2,034,968 S 21,514,050
Saint Paul - Stormwater 151 47 Stormwater - Ford Site S 9,227,057 S 7,000,000 S 28,514,050
Nashwauk 185 43 Adv trmt - phos, East Rang $ 7,202,131 S 5,761,705 S 34,275,755
FY 2021 New Applications
Wood Lake 2 2.2 93 Rehab treatment, collectio $ 1,230,600 S 984,480 $ 35,260,235
Austin 3 91 Adv trmt - phos, rehab/exy S 14,112,810 S 7,000,000 S 42,260,235
Zumbro Township 12 79 Unsewered, potential SSTS $ 7,137,700 S 5,710,160 S 47,970,395
Grand Meadow 1 18.1 73 Adv trmt - phos, rehab trm $ 455,473 S 364,379 S 48,334,773
Trosky 19 73 Unsewered, collection and $ 1,958,963 $ 1,567,170 S 49,901,944
Ogilvie 26 70 Adv trmt - phos, rehab tre: $ 1,339,625 S 1,071,700 S 50,973,643
Cascade Twp 43 64 Remove Hallmark T pond, « $ 3,520,428 S 2,816,342 S 53,789,986
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2021 2021 Applicant Estimated PSIG

PPL PPL Estimated PSIG ~ Grant (80%, Grant Need,
PSIG Grant Applicant Rank Points Project Description Project Cost S7M max) Cumulative
Oronoco 45 63 Unsewered, new WWTP $ 16,251,220 S 7,000,000 S 60,789,986
Fairmont 46 63 Rehab trmt, biosolids impr $ 16,966,080 $ 7,000,000 S 67,789,986
Watertown 47 63 Adv trmt - phos, rehab exis $ 12,367,622 S 7,000,000 S 74,789,986
Foley 50 63 Regionalize, connectto St. $ 18,707,384 S 7,000,000 S 81,789,986
Minnehaha Creek WD - Stormw 98 56 Blake Road stormwater trr $ 4,005,000 S 3,204,000 S 84,993,986
Wells WTP 100 56 Adv trmt - chlorides, regiot $ 6,652,576 S 5,322,061 S 90,316,046
Minnesota Lake WTP 103 56 Decommission, connectto $ 5,572,114 S 4,457,691 S 94,773,738
Amboy WTP 104 56 Adv trmt - chlorides, new \ $ 1,526,444 S 1,221,155 $ 95,994,893
Easton WTP 105 56 Decommission, connectto $ 4,702,198 S 3,761,758 S 99,756,651
Annandale/Maple Lake/Howarc 107 55 Adv trmt - phos, rehab tre: $ 12,402,570 S 7,000,000 $ 106,756,651
Ely 115 53 Adv trmt - mercury remov: $ 6,841,434 S 5,473,147 S 112,229,798
West Union 132 51 Unsewered, collection and $ 6,200,000 S 4,960,000 $ 117,189,798
Mankato - stormwater 133 50 Warren Street pond impro $ 1,773,618 §$ 1,418,895 $ 118,608,693
Inver Grove Heights - Stormwat 141 48 Rain gardens and bioreteni $ 1,090,579 S 872,463 S 119,481,156
Fosston 146 48 Expand treatment, add por $ 9,628,658 not eligible S 119,481,156
Silver Creek Twp 152 46 Unsewered, collection and $ 5,478,240 S 4,382,592 S§ 123,863,748
Worthington 165 46 Rehab treatment S 5,403,375 not eligible S 123,863,748
Mankato 169 45 Rehab trmt, digesterandd $ 4,331,250 $ 3,465,000 S 127,328,748
Cologne 186 43 Adv trmt - phos, expand tri $ 5,388,188 S 4,310,551 S 131,639,299
Caledonia 192 41 Rehab treatment, add oxid $ 9,214,125 not eligible S 131,639,299
Sacred Heart WTP 222 26 Advtrmt - cholrides, instal $ 3,000,000 S 2,400,000 S 134,039,299
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